U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ΞR

8

			Attorney Docket No.: 127A 3922		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	HIROMI UCHIYAMA litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 11/6/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY 3039 Ooaza-Sasaga Matsumoto, Nagano, Japan OLA 3030 (11) 2006 2011		
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com	8.	Payment Information		
			Deposit account number: 11-1445 Authorized User Name: William L. Androlia & H. Henry Koda		
9.	Signature: William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Total number of pages including cover she		ite: November 7, 2006 ttachments, and documents: [2]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Attorney Docket No. 127A 3922

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor((s) (1)	HIROMI UCHIYAMA (5)	
		(2)	(6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	3039 Ocaza-Sasaga, Matsumoto, Nagano, Japan (hereinalter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12)	insert identification of inven	ifon, (12)	ROTARY ELECTRIC SHAVER	
• •	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	r	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Ap	pplication (13)	on_11/6/2006	
possib necess agreen United Letters to the entire I No. 27 comply	clared concerning this applicte in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersign sary in connection with claim nents. 4) The undersigne 5) The undersigne 5) The undersigne Patents of the United States said Assignee, as Assignee nterest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned, 729 the power to insert on with the rules of the United:	cation or continuing going forward with agree(s) to sor provisions of adagree(s) to perfect the authors resulting from softhe entire interest that he has (they ad hereby appoint this assignment States Patent an	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be if the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar proof at a laffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof erest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Into WILLIAM L, ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H, HENRY KODA, Reg. any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to diffrademark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date:	Nov. 6,2006	Signature of Inve	entor (1) 4. Valsiyarra	
Date:		Signature of Inve	entor (2)	
Date:		Signature of Inve	ignature of Inventor (3)	
Date:		Signature of Inve	gnature of Inventor (4)	
This as U.S.A.	signment should preferably l If neither, then it should be a	be signed before signed before at i	: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the least two witnesses who also sign here:	
		Witness	V. the	
Date: /	(bv. 6. 2006	Witness U	te	

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 11/07/2006